L24000221918

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Wa4000059525





000426532380

04/02/24 --01030--037 **150.00



Horror 10010 941-592 0703

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 15, 2024

HECTOR JUAREZ 2580 4TH ST E BRADENTON, FL 34208 US

SUBJECT: JENN CLEANING SERVICES LLC

Ref. Number: W24000059525

We have received your document for JENN CLEANING SERVICES Light check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), s.607.1622(9) and/or 607.1622(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tekayla T Matthews Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 824A00008123

we have already fled an annual Reput

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations D.O. DOV 6905 E. U. I.

2024-MAY 10 PM 1: 2

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filis Division	ng Section of Corporations			
SUBJECT: JEN	N CLEANING SERVICE	S LLC		
		f Resulting Florida Li	Limited Composers	
	icles of Co	rticles of Organiza d Liability Compa	ization, and fees are submitted to convert an 'oany' in accordance with s. 605, 1045, F.S.	'Other
HECTOR JUAREZ	r concern	ung uns matter to	to:	
JENN CLEANING S	(Contact Person) SERVICES LLC			
2580 4TH ST E	(Firm/Company)			
	(Address)		_	
BRADENTON, FL 34	,			
TEKYS8514@GMAIL	(City, State and Zip Code))		
E-mail Address: (to	be used for future annual r	Proof notification	-	
For further informat	ion concerning this ma			
HECTOR JUAREZ		at (⁹⁴¹	₃ 592-0703	
(Name of Cont	<i>'</i>	(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check a dollars and drawn on	for the following amou a bank located in the	Sm. 4. (A 11	processed by this office must be payable in U	IS
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	☐\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing Found Certified Copy	Fees	
Mailing Addr New Filing Se	ress: ction	<u>St</u> No	Street Address:	

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately pr JENN CLEANING SERVICES INC	ior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
(Enter Name of Other to	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a CORPORATION (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partners) First organized, formed or income of the corporation of	P18000& 100816
Example: corporation, limited partners	ship, general partnership, common law or business trans-
of incorporated under the laws of	SKIDA
12/12/2018 on (Enter	state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set JENN CLEANING SERVICES LLC (Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or fil the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statuto document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	02/20/2024 ed date nor more than 90 calendar days after of State.) ry filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance wit	h all applicable statutes.
 The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay an which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1 	

MINITUE FOR THE !

Signed this 20 day of FEBRUARY	20 24	
Signature of Authorized Representative of	f Limited Visuan	
Signature of Authorized Representative:	Title: AMBR	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Ent	fity: [See below 6	
Signature: Printed Name: Signature:	est. [See below for required signature(s)]	1
Frinted Name:	Title	
Signature:	Title:	-
Printed Name:	Tial	
Signature: Printed Name: Signature: Printed Name: Signature:	Title:	-
Printed Name:		
0.	Title:	-
Signature:		_
Fillied Name:	Title:	_
Signature: Printed Name: Signature:	Tide.	- -
Signature: Printed Name:	 :	
Signature:Printed Name:		
Printed Name:		
	Title:	
=== · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, of If Directors or Officers have not been addressed.	or Officer	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an	Incorporator	
If Florida Consul P	moorporator must sign.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabi Signature of one General Partner.	ility Partnership:	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabil Signatures of ALL General Partners.	lity Limited Partnership:	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		Ä'
Fees:		
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	MI MI FILED AND MAY 10 PM P. 1.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	•	- LUMPAN
The name of the Time		
The name of the Limited	d Liability Compar	ıv iç
	7	-) 10.
1540. a. –		
JENN CLEANING SERVICE	ES LLC	
(Must conta	in the words at :	iability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
	- die words Limited Li	iability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
AKTICI K II. A Janes		
The mailing address		
address and s	street address of th	e principal office of the re-
Dring: 100m		e principal office of the Limited Liability Company is
Principal Office Address	s:	ypuriy 13
		Mailing Address:
2580 4TH ST E		
BRADENTON, FL 34208		2580 4TH ST E
		BRADENTON, FL 34208
4 Thomas		**************************************
ARTICLE III - Registers	س. بداهی	red Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: gistered Agent. You must designate an individual granother.
The name and the Florida s	treet address of the	e registered agent are
	LO LATINO TAX & N	NOTADY II
	Nan	ne ing
945 2574	DR E SUITE 11	n 🛂 💆 🔟
Florid	TORE SUITE 11	PROVIDE TO THE DESTRUCTION OF TH
riorida	street address (P.C	D. Box NOT acceptable)
ELLENT	· ON	acceptable)
	UN	Er 34222
	City	FL 34222
	•	Zip
Having heen named -		1
liabilia.	istered agent and to	O accent service of
muonity company at the	place designated in	o accept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate, I hereby accept the
registered agent and agree t	o act in this capaci	o accept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as ity. I further agree to comply with the
statutes relating to the pro-	ner and	ly. I further agree to comply with the provide
accept the obligations of	po ana complete p	this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as ity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all performance of my duties, and I am family.
. Songunons of	my position as reg	ity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all istered agent as provided for in Cl.
$/\!\!/$	1 \	performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and istered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S
9,1	/ / / \	
/	<u> </u>	
Registe	ered Agent'à c:	ture (REQUIRED)
8.51	a pigua	iture (KEQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	HECTOR JUAREZ
	2580 4TH ST E
	BRADENTON, FL 34208
MGR .	
	ANAHI JUAREZ
	2580 4TH ST E
	BRADENTON, FL 34208
·	
·	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ICLE V: Other provisions 10	
FICLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an artificial decument in the state of the state o	uthorized representative of a member section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an artificial decument in the state of the state o	uthorized representative of a member section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an art This document is executed in accordance with sany false information submitted in a document to as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. HECTOR JUAREZ	o the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony
Signature of a member or an action of the substitution of the subs	o the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony r printed name of signee
Signature of a member or an action of the second and the second an	o the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony